P/N: 6525BP46A1200001E
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 4
No.
L ± ± 1
W ± ± 2
T 3
a ± ±
b ± ±

WiFi6, WiFi6E, WiFi7, 802.11ax, 802.11be
1/3/2023
Part Number Explanation
Packing Style
Insertion Loss Ripple (dB)
1.2 typ. 0.4 typ. 2.2 typ.
(2.0 max.) (2.2 max.) (2.5 max.)
5955 - 71255925 - 5945 5945 - 5955
Insertion Loss (dB)
4.5 typ. 3.4 typ. 3.0 typ.
(4.8 max.) (4.0 max.) (3.6 max.)
 24 typ. (20 min.) @21375MHz
Power Capacity (W)
Operating Temp. (°C)
6525BP46A1200001E
3 max. (CW)
-40 to +85
Reel Qty. (pcs./reel) 1,000
Return Loss (dB)
Attenuation (dB)
12 typ.(10 min.)
 52 typ. (50 min.) @500 - 5640MHz
 42 typ. (40 min.) @5640 - 5835MHz
 34 typ. (30 min.) @11850 - 14250MHz
 42 typ. (10 min.) @17775MHz
Recommended Storage
Conditions and Period for
Unused Product on T&R
Bottom View
Top View
Side View

  
 
  

T
a
b
c
d
e
f
g
L
W
h
Top Bottom
A5
P/N: 6525BP46A1200001E
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 4
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
Ver. 1.0 2022 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
Mounting Considerations
5925 - 7125 MHz High Rejection Band Pass Filter for
WiFi6, WiFi6E, WiFi7, 802.11ax, 802.11be
1/3/2023